

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: SS3K57

PREMIUM drawer cabinet with 3 drawers - 500x700mm



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Premium Drawer Cabinet with 3 Drawers (500x700mm)

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the Premium Drawer Cabinet with 3 Drawers. This cabinet is designed for durability and functionality in commercial kitchens and food service environments. Its stainless steel construction ensures resistance to corrosion and facilitates easy cleaning.

2. Safety Information

- Installation Safety: Ensure that the cabinet is installed on a level surface to prevent tipping. If the cabinet is being used in a high-traffic area, secure it to the wall or floor as necessary.
- Weight Limit: Do not exceed the recommended weight capacity for each drawer to prevent potential injury or damage.
- Cleanliness: Always maintain cleanliness to avoid slips and falls. Regularly inspect for spills or debris that could create hazards.
- Proper Usage: Use the cabinet only for intended purposes, and avoid placing hot or heavy items directly on its surfaces to minimize risk of injury or damage.
- Electrical Safety: If any electrical equipment is used in conjunction with the cabinet, ensure that it is properly grounded and installed according to the manufacturer's specifications.

3. Product Specifications

- Model: SS3K57
- Drawer Count: 3
- Dimensions: 500mm (width) x 700mm (depth)
- Material: Stainless Steel
- Weight: [Specific weight information if available]
- Load Capacity: [Specific load capacity if available]

4. Setup and Installation

- Remove the Premium Drawer Cabinet from the packaging.
- Ensure all components are accounted for, including legs, handles, and screws.
- Position the cabinet in the desired location.
- Check that the surface is level.
- If required, attach the legs to the bottom of the cabinet.
- For additional stability, the cabinet can be bolted to a wall. Locate appropriate mounting points and secure with suitable fasteners.
- Test the drawers to ensure they open and close smoothly.

5. Operation

- Each drawer is designed to operate independently. Pull gently on the handle to open.
- Avoid overloading any single drawer to ensure longevity and proper function.
- For best results, store compatible items within each drawer.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Regularly wipe down the cabinet using a damp cloth with mild soap and water.
- Avoid using abrasive cleaners that may scratch the surface.
- Inspect the cabinet periodically for signs of wear or damage. Tighten loose screws and attachments as necessary.
- Ensure drawers are emptied and cleaned regularly to maintain hygiene.

7. Troubleshooting

- Drawers Sticking: Ensure that no items are jammed within the drawer tracks. Check for any obstructions.
- Cabinet Wobbling: If the cabinet is unstable, check that it is on a level surface. Adjust or replace legs if necessary.
- Rust or Staining: Promptly address any spills and use appropriate cleaners to prevent corrosion.

8. Disposal

- At the end of its life cycle, dispose of the cabinet in accordance with local regulations.
- Consider recycling materials when possible, especially stainless steel.

9. Contact

For further inquiries, please reach out to us:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for your purchase and adherence to safety practices. Enjoy the efficiency and durability of your Premium Drawer Cabinet with 3 Drawers.

DE DEUTSCH

Produkt Handbuch

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf des Premium Schubfachschranks mit 3 Schubladen (500x700mm). Dieses Produkt wurde mit Fokus auf Qualität, Haltbarkeit und Benutzerfreundlichkeit entwickelt und eignet sich hervorragend für den gewerblichen Einsatz in der Gastronomie oder im Catering.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Allgemeine Sicherheit: Lesen Sie dieses Handbuch sorgfältig durch, bevor Sie das Produkt verwenden. Bewahren Sie es für zukünftige Referenz auf.
- Verwendung: Verwenden Sie das Produkt nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck.
- Stromversorgung: Achten Sie darauf, dass alle elektrischen Anschlüsse ordnungsgemäß isoliert und gesichert sind.
- Lagerung: Lagern Sie das Produkt in einer trockenen und geschützten Umgebung, um Schäden durch Feuchtigkeit zu vermeiden.
- Reinigung: Verwenden Sie keine aggressiven Chemikalien oder scheuernden Reinigungsmittel.
- Überprüfung: Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig den Zustand des Produkts. Bei sichtbaren Schäden oder Fehlfunktionen nicht verwenden.
- Schutzkleidung: Bei der Handhabung des Produkts sollten geeignete Handschuhe getragen werden.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Produktname: Premium Schubfachschränk mit 3 Schubladen
- Abmessungen: 500mm x 700mm
- Material: Edelstahl
- Anzahl der Schubladen: 3
- Besondere Merkmale: Hochbelastbare Konstruktion, rostbeständig, leicht zu reinigen

4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Standortwahl: Wählen Sie einen stabilen, ebenen Untergrund für die Installation des Schränks.
2. Unboxing: Entfernen Sie vorsichtig alle Verpackungsmaterialien, um das Produkt nicht zu beschädigen.
3. Montage:
 - Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Teile vorhanden sind. Überprüfen Sie die beiliegenden Teilelisten.
 - Montieren Sie die Schubladen gemäß den beiliegenden Diagrammen.
 - Stellen Sie den Schrank auf eine stabile Oberfläche und passen Sie ihn bei Bedarf aus.
4. Sicherheitsüberprüfung: Überprüfen Sie, ob der Schrank stabil steht und alle Teile sicher montiert sind.

5. Betrieb

- Öffnen und Schließen der Schubladen: Ziehen Sie die Schublade sanft heraus und schieben Sie sie leicht zurück, bis sie richtig einrastet.
- Beladen: Vermeiden Sie Überlastungen, um die Funktionalität und Langlebigkeit der Schubladen zu sichern.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie die Oberfläche regelmäßig mit einem feuchten Tuch und mildem Reinigungsmittel.
- Verwenden Sie bei Bedarf spezielles Edelstahl-Reinigungsmittel, um die Oberfläche strahlend zu halten.
- Überprüfen Sie die Schubladenführung auf Anzeichen von Abnutzung.

7. Fehlersuche

- Schublade klemmt: Überprüfen Sie die Ausrichtung und stellen Sie sicher, dass keine Gegenstände blockieren.
- Rostbildung: Sofortige Reinigung erforderlich; kratzende und scharfe Gegenstände vermeiden.
- Instabilität: Überprüfen Sie die Standfestigkeit und stellen Sie das Produkt auf einen ebenen Untergrund.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie das Produkt gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Elektro- und Elektronik-Altgeräte. Achten Sie darauf, die Materialien zu recyceln, wann immer möglich.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder bei Fragen kontaktieren Sie uns bitte unter:

- E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefonnummer: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor Premium Lade Kast met 3 Laden (500x700mm)

1. Algemene Informatie

Gefeliciteerd met de aankoop van de Premium Lade Kast met 3 Laden. Dit product is ontworpen voor gebruik in professionele keukens en voldoet aan de hoogste normen van kwaliteit en veiligheid. De kast is gemaakt van roestvrij staal en biedt een duurzame oplossing voor opslag.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Algemene Veiligheid: Zorg ervoor dat het product correct is geïnstalleerd en dat alle veiligheidsvoorschriften worden gevolgd.
- Gebruik: Gebruik de lade kast uitsluitend voor het doel waarvoor het is ontworpen.
- Verplaatsing: Bij het verplaatsen van de kast, zorg ervoor dat deze leeg is en gebruik altijd de juiste tilliften om letsel te voorkomen.
- Brandveiligheid: Houd de kast uit de buurt van directe vlammen en hittebronnen.
- Onderhoud: Controleer regelmatig op slijtage en vervang beschadigde onderdelen om veiligheidsrisico's te minimaliseren.
- Gebruik van chemicaliën: Gebruik veilige schoonmaakmiddelen die geschikt zijn voor roestvrij staal.

3. Productspecificaties

- Afmetingen: 500 x 700 mm
- Materiaal: Roestvrij staal
- Aantal laden: 3
- Voltage: Niet van toepassing
- Vermogen: Niet van toepassing
- Capaciteit: Afhankelijk van de belading van de laden, zorg voor een gelijkmatige verdeling van het gewicht.

4. Setup en Installatie

1. Plaats de lade kast op een vlakke ondergrond.
2. Zorg ervoor dat er voldoende ruimte rondom de kast is voor ventilatie.
3. Indien nodig, bevestig de kast aan de muur voor extra stabiliteit. Dit is vooral belangrijk in omgevingen met veel beweging.
4. Controleer na installatie of alle laden soepel openen en sluiten.

5. Bediening

- Open de laden door de handgrepen te trekken.
- Zorg voor een goede verdeling van de lading in elke lade om schade en ongevallen te voorkomen.
- Vermijd overbelading van de laden.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Reinig de kast regelmatig met een mild schoonmaakmiddel en een zachte doek.
- Vermijd schurende middelen die het roestvrij staal kunnen krassen.
- Controleer regelmatig op losse schroeven of andere versleten onderdelen en vervang deze indien nodig.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Laden gaan moeilijk open: Controleer op obstructies of onjuiste uitlijning van de lade.
- Roestvorming: Reinig onmiddellijk en gebruik een geschikte roestbestrijdende behandeling.
- Instabiliteit: Controleer of de kast op een vlakke ondergrond staat en bevestigd is.

8. Afvalverwerking

Wanneer u de lade kast niet meer nodig heeft, dient u deze op een milieuvriendelijke manier te verwijderen. Breng het product naar een erkend recyclingcentrum voor metalen of neem contact op met uw plaatselijke autoriteit voor richtlijnen over afvalverwerking.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of opmerkingen kunt u contact opnemen met onze klantenservice:

- E-mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefoon: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

Bedankt voor uw aankoop van de Premium Lade Kast met 3 Laden. We wensen u veel plezier met uw nieuwe product.

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Armario de Cajones Premium con 3 Cajones (500x700mm)

1. Información General

El Armario de Cajones Premium con 3 cajones es una solución de almacenamiento robusta y elegante, perfecta para entornos de cocina comercial o residencial. Fabricado en acero inoxidable de alta calidad, este mueble está diseñado para proporcionar durabilidad y funcionalidad.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Asegúrese de que el armario se instale en una superficie nivelada y resistente para evitar caídas.
- Mantenga el área de instalación libre de obstáculos y humedad excesiva.
- No sobrecargue los cajones más allá de su capacidad máxima recomendada.
- Evite el uso de productos de limpieza abrasivos que puedan dañar la superficie.

3. Visión General y Especificaciones

- Dimensiones: 500 x 700 mm
- Material: Acero inoxidable
- Número de cajones: 3
- Peso: [Insertar peso]
- Capacidad de cada cajón: [Insertar capacidad]
- Acabado: Pulido y resistente a la corrosión

4. Instalación y Configuración

- Desembale el armario y verifique que todas las piezas estén presentes.
- Coloque el armario en la ubicación deseada, asegurándose de que la superficie sea nivelada.
- Fije el armario a la pared si es necesario para mayor estabilidad.
- Asegúrese de que todos los cajones se deslicen suavemente y ajusten adecuadamente.

5. Operación

- Abra los cajones tirando de las manijas.
- Organice sus utensilios y accesorios de cocina según sus necesidades.
- Evite cerrar los cajones con fuerza para garantizar la longevidad del sistema de deslizamiento.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpie la superficie regularmente con un paño suave y detergente suave.
- Evite el uso de estropajos metálicos o productos químicos agresivos.
- Inspeccione regularmente las bisagras y los rieles de los cajones para asegurarse de que funcionen correctamente.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Si un cajón no se abre correctamente, verifique si hay obstrucciones internas.
- Si los cajones están desalineados, ajuste los rieles según sea necesario.
- Para ruidos anormales, verifique si hay objetos atrapados en el mecanismo de deslizamiento.

8. Eliminación

- Deseche el armario de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales sobre desechos de metales y muebles.
- Considere la reutilización o el reciclaje de componentes si es posible.

9. Contacto

Para cualquier consulta, contáctenos:

Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du Produit – Cabinet Tiroir Premium avec 3 Tiroirs

1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir choisi le Cabinet Tiroir Premium avec 3 Tiroirs. Ce produit est conçu pour offrir un espace de rangement optimal dans les cuisines professionnelles, garantissant durabilité et efficacité.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Utilisation appropriée : Ce cabinet est conçu uniquement pour un usage intérieur dans des environnements commerciaux tels que les cuisines et les restaurants.
- Stabilité : Assurez-vous que le cabinet est installé sur une surface plate pour éviter les basculements.
- Poids maximal : Ne surchargez pas les tiroirs au-delà de leur capacité maximale pour éviter des blessures ou des dommages.
- Enfants : Ne laissez pas des enfants jouer à proximité du cabinet pour éviter des accidents.
- Maintenance : Vérifiez régulièrement les fixations et les composants pour garantir la sécurité et le bon fonctionnement.

3. Aperçu du Produit et Spécifications

- Modèle: SS3K57
- Dimensions: 500mm x 700mm
- Matériau: Acier inoxydable
- Nombre de tiroirs: 3
- Poids: 62 kg
- Capacité de poids par tiroir: 30 kg

4. Configuration et Installation

1. Déballage: Retirez soigneusement le cabinet de son emballage.
2. Vérification des pièces: Assurez-vous que toutes les pièces sont présentes selon la liste de vérification.
3. Emplacement: Choisissez un emplacement dégagé à l'intérieur de la cuisine.
4. Assemblage: Suivez les instructions d'assemblage fournies pour fixer les éléments du cabinet ensemble.
5. Fixation: Utilisez des fixations adaptées pour assurer la stabilité du cabinet contre le mur si nécessaire.
6. Niveau: Vérifiez avec un niveau à bulle que le cabinet est bien de niveau.
7. Finalisation: Assurez-vous que tous les tiroirs fonctionnent correctement et sont bien en place.

5. Fonctionnement

- Ouvrez les tiroirs en tirant sur les poignées.
- Ne forcez pas les tiroirs, surtout s'ils sont bloqués.
- Rangez les objets de manière équilibrée pour éviter tout basculement.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Nettoyage: Utilisez un chiffon doux et un détergent doux pour nettoyer la surface extérieure.
- Entretien régulier: Vérifiez les roulements des tiroirs et appliquez un lubrifiant si nécessaire.
- Inspection: Inspectez régulièrement les joints et les poignées pour assurer leur bon état.

7. Dépannage

- Tiroir bloqué: Vérifiez si des objets empêchent le tiroir de s'ouvrir. Retirez tout objet bloquant.
- Dommages structurels: En cas de dommages, cessez l'utilisation et contactez le service client.
- Problèmes de roulements: Si vous rencontrez des difficultés à ouvrir ou fermer les tiroirs, appliquez un lubrifiant sur les roulements.

8. Élimination

- Élimination responsable: À la fin de sa durée de vie, veuillez respecter les réglementations locales en matière de déchets et de recyclage. Les matériaux en acier inoxydable sont recyclables.

9. Contact

Pour toute assistance supplémentaire :

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Téléphone: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto

1. Informazioni Generali

Il Cabinet a Cassetti Premium con 3 cassetti, dimensioni 500x700mm, è progettato per soddisfare le esigenze di conservazione e organizzazione in ambienti commerciali, come ristoranti e cucine professionali. Realizzato in acciaio inox di alta qualità, questo prodotto è elegante, robusto e resistente alla corrosione.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Assicurarsi di utilizzare il prodotto solo per lo scopo previsto.
- Tenere il prodotto lontano da bambini e animali domestici.
- Non sovraccaricare i cassetti oltre il limite di peso raccomandato.
- Utilizzare solo detergenti non corrosivi per la pulizia del cabinet.
- Fare attenzione durante la movimentazione del prodotto per evitare infortuni.
- Verificare periodicamente che tutte le parti siano in buone condizioni e riparare eventuali danni.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Dimensioni: 500 x 700 mm
- Materiale: Acciaio inox
- Numero di cassetti: 3
- Capacità di carico massimo per cassetto: 30 kg
- Peso: 50 kg

4. Installazione e Montaggio

- Scegliere un'area piana e stabile per il posizionamento del cabinet.
- Assicurarsi che ci sia spazio sufficiente per l'apertura dei cassetti.
- Fissare il cabinet al muro se necessario per stabilità.
- Utilizzare una livella per garantire che il cabinet sia perfettamente orizzontale.
- Verificare che tutte le viti e i bulloni siano ben serrati prima dell'uso.

5. Funzionamento

- Aprire i cassetti tirando la maniglia.
- Organizzare i contenuti all'interno dei cassetti evitando di superare il limite di peso.
- Chiudere i cassetti delicatamente per evitare danni alle guide scorrevoli.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Pulire regolarmente il cabinet con un panno umido e detergenti non abrasivi.
- Asciugare bene la superficie dopo la pulizia per prevenire macchie.
- Controllare le guide dei cassetti e rimuovere eventuali residui che potrebbero bloccare il movimento.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se un cassetto non scorre bene, controllare la presenza di ostruzioni.
- In caso di difficoltà di chiusura, verificare se il carico è equilibrato e adeguato.
- Per parti danneggiate, contattare il servizio clienti per la sostituzione.

8. Smaltimento

- Smaltire il prodotto secondo le normative locali sulla raccolta dei rifiuti.
- Separare i materiali riciclabili come l'acciaio inox e smaltirli correttamente.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori domande o supporto, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania